

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act. 1956)

Grade 'A' Accredited by NAAC

Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209 Tel 022-27432471, 022-27432994, Fax 022 - 27431094

E-mail: registrar@mgmuhs.com | Website: www.mgmuhs.com

MGM/01/A-BOS (88)/2021/S&A-1/159

Date: 07/09/2021

To

Dr. Narayan S. Arvikar

Dean & Professor of Ophthalmology,

Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital, Jalgaon.

Sub: Nomination as Member of Board of Studies - Surgery & Allied.

Sir,

I am directed to inform you that Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of the MGM Institute of Health Sciences in exercise of the powers vested on him under Rule No. 1.4 I & II of MGMIHS Rules And Regulations and as per UGC (Institutions Deemed to be Universities) Regulation, 2019 (approved in BOM-57/2019 dated 26.04.2019 vide Resolution No. 14.i.), is pleased to nominate you as **Member of Board of Studies – Surgery & Allied** for a period of **two years** from the date of nomination.

Please complete the enclosed consent form and return to the office of the Registrar. You are requested to accept this nomination and attend the meetings.

Notice of the Meeting / Agenda of the Board of Studies will be sent to you by Chairperson, Board of Studies – Surgery & Allied as and when it is convened.

Registrar Registrar
MGM lustitute of Health Sciences
(Deemed University w/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
Navi Mumbai- 410 209

Encl: Consent Form

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, MGM Institute, Navi Mumbai
- 2. Hon'ble Pro Vice Chancellor, MGM Institute, Navi Mumbai
- Dean Faculty (Medical-UG), (Medical-PG) & (Nursing & AHS), MGMIHS, Navi Mumbai
- 4. Finance Officer, MGM Institute, Navi Mumbai
- 5. Deputy Registrar, MGM Institute, Aurangabad